From: .- O'Dell, James
Sent: - Friday, July 01, 2011 3:18 PM

To: Gentry-Davis, Doreen f ,/ Z |
Subject: FW: OPSB-ContactUs /f :

. _ 2L
Doreen, H /1::2&;(/(/.— gf____f bﬁf

| called him and answered his general questions, also explaining that this case is still under
investigation.

Jim

This document was created only for the purpose stated within it. It is for staff discussion only and
does not reflect the view of the Commission, or the OPSB.

----- Original Message--—--

From: OPSB-ContactUs [mailto:webmaster@puc.state.oh.us]
Sent: Thursday, June 30, 2011 3:.06 PM

To: ContactOPSB

Subject: OPSB-ContactUs

This form was sent at: Jun 30, 2011 3:05 PM

CONTACT_REASON: Comment

TITLE: Mr.

FIRST_NAME: Douglas

LAST NAME: Miller

EMAIL: scdmiller@frontier.com
PHONE_NUMBER: 419-513-0074
ALTERNATIVE_PHONE_NUMBER: 419-622-1012

STREET_ADDRESS1: 13030 Elm Sugar Road
STREET_ADDRESS2:

CITY: Van Wert
STATE: OH

ZIP: 45891
COUNTY: Van Wert
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COUNTRY: USA zggiment delivered in the regular CO‘;ZE C’f-z f{’“f;fi f_.
COMPANY_NAME: Blue Creek Wind Farm gechnician fe pate Proces ,

CASE_NUMBER: 11-3644-EL-BGA

COMMENTS: | am concerned with the proposed second amendment to its Certificate of
Environmental Compatibility and Public Need. | think the louder noise level (45 dBA) should not be
allowed. | think Blue Creek Wind Farm shouid control there wind turbines so it won't effect the
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mailto:webmasterfS)puc.state.oh.us1
http://scdmillerfajfrontier.com

residents. We don't want to be like the lllinois residents David and Stephanie Hulthen (see article at
http://www.wane.com/dpp/news/whitley-co.-wind-turbine-controversy ) | understand that these Blue
Creek wind turbines are the tallest in the U.S.A., are they going to be the loudest?

Sincerely, Doug Miller
LINKSERVID: 58B0694E-EO0FC-385A-9A5DF611FOC6B6B1
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